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F-100F SuPer SABRE — TWIN SEATER

The Super Sabra was one of the first supersonic airplanes to enter service with the
U5, Alr Force during the fifties, Together with the single-seat version a double-
seat versian was developed to facilitate the transition and training of pilots of this
new aircraft. The F-version was characterized for its extended fuselage to
accomodate the second cockpit but had the same basic features as the single
seater. Dunng s life span the plane was extensively used in the Vietnam war
during the six The twin-seater was used as attack fighter against the North
Vigtnamese anti-arrcraft missiles positions.

Technical details: Wing span: 1.73 m: Length: 1540 m; Max. speed: 1.3 Mach;
Range: 540 km: Armament: 2 x 20 mm cannons, bombs and rockets up to 2.267
Kg.

Diz Super Sabre war eines der ersten Uberschallfiugzeuge das wahrend der
fiinfz hre in den Dienst der U.S. Air Force gestellt wurde. Gleichzeitig mit der
n Version wurde auch ein Doppeisitzer entwickelt, um die
ar‘asae' ade und das Training der Piloten auf diesem Flugzeug zu
erisichtern. Charakteristisch fir die F-Version war der gestreckte Rumpf zur

ing ces zweiten Piloten. Im wesentlichen hatte die Doppelsitzer-
n Merkmale wie das einsitzige Modell. Die F-100 F Super Sabre
y ! r sechziger Jahre vor allem im Vietnamkrieg als Jagdbomber
gegen nordvietnameasische Flugabwehmaketenstsllungen singesetzt.

Technische Daten: Fligelspannweite: 11,73 m; Lénge: 15,40 m;
Hochstigeschwindigkeit: 1,3 Mach; Reichweite: 540 km; Bewaffnung: 2 x 20 mm
Kancnen. Bomben und Rakaten bis 2.267 kg.

Il Super Sabre a stato uno de primi aenei con capacita superscniche ad entrare in
sery con azione americana durante gl anni ‘50, Accanto alla versione
monoposto venne cantemporaneamente sviluppato un biposto per favorire fa

izione e 'addestramento dei piloti al nuovo velivelo. La versiong “F”
2 dall'allungamento della fusoliera per accogliers || secondo abitacolo
T 1eva inalterate le prestazioni offerte dal moncposto. Nel corso defla carriera
operativa | F-100 venne utilizzato estesamente nel conflitto in Vietnam durante gli
anni sessanta; In questa occasione i biposto furona utilizzati nel ruolo di attacco
alie gifese antiaeree missilistiche Nordvietnamite.

ura alare: 11,73 m; Lunghezza: 15.40 m, Velocita massima: 1,3
540 km: Armamente: 2 cannoni da 20 mm, bombe &

congues afin de faciliter la transition 2t 'entrainement des pilotes de cette
uvelle force aérienne. La version F se caractérisait par son fuselaqe etenou
contenant un secend cockplt mals ayant le méme aspect gue 'l n'y avait ey

au'un

ul siege. Durant sa duree de vie || a &té largemaent utilise pendant la guarre
tnam dans les annees soixante. La version double cockpit fut utilisée en
r missiles contra a8 nord-vietnamiens anti forces-agrisnnes.

Deétails techniques: Envergure: 11,73 m; Longueur: 15.40 m; Vitesse maximale:
1.3 Mach; A omig: 520 km: Armement: Canons 2 x 20 mm, Bombes et rockets

|usgua

Super Sabre ol cras ensimmaisia yhiaani lentokoneita jota USAF kaytti S0-luvulla.
Yksipakkaisen rinnalle kehitettiin kaksipaikkainen versio taman uuden
enlentajien koulutusta varten. F version runkoa pidennettiin joita toinen
mo saatin mantumaan, muuten toiminnot olivat samat kuin yksipaikkaiselia
:;uner Sabrea kaytettiin 60-luvulla Vietnamissa. Kaksipaikkaista konetta kaytettin
Pohiocis-Vietnamilaisia |imatorjunta asemia vastaan.

Teknisia Yksityiskohtia: Siigien karkivall: 11.73 m; Pituus: 15,40 m;
Huippunopeus: 1.3 Mach: Toimintasade: 540 km; Aselstus: 2 x 20 mm tykkia,
Pommeia 1a raketteja 2.267 kg.

De Super Sabre was 2en van de eerste supersonische jager/bommenwerpers die
o2 Amerikaanse luchtmacht in de vijftiger jaren in gebrulk nam. Samen met de
sanzitz-versle werd cok een tweezitter ontwikkeld voor de training van pilaten op
ait mieuwe vliegtuig. De F-versie werd gekarakteriseerd door de verlengde romp
L.v.m. de dubbele cockpit, maar had verder dezelfde kenmerken als de eenzitter.
De F-100 werd veel gebruikt In de Vietnamesche corlog. De tweezitter werd
gebruikt om MNeord Vietnamesche luchlafweerstelingen uit te schakelen.

Technische gegevens: Lengte: 15,40 m; Spanwijdte: 11.73 m; Max. snelheid: 1.3

Mach, Actieradius: 540 km; Bewapening: 2 x 20 mm kanon, bommen en raketten
tot 2.267 kg.

O Super Sabre foi um dos primeiros avides supersanicos a entrar em servigo com
a Forca Aérea Norte Americana durante os anos 50, Conjuntamente com a versio
monciugar fol desenvolvida uma versao de duplo lungar por forma a facilitar a
transicac e o treino dos pilotos deste novo avido. A versdo F era caracterizada
pela sua fuselagem mais comprida por forma a acomodar o segundo cockpit mas
tinha as mesmas caracteristicas base do monolugar. Durante a sua vida util este
avigo fol amplamente utilizade durante a Guerra do Vietname nos anos sessenta.
A versao de dois lugares foi usada principalmente como um caga de ataque
contra as posicoes de misseis anti-agreos Norte Vistnamitas.

Especificagdes Técnicas: Envergadura: 11.73 m; Comprimento: 15,40 m;
Velocidade maxima: 1.3 Mach; Autonomia: 540 km; Armamento: 2 canhdes de 20
mm, Capacidade para bombas e rockets até 2.267 kg.

El Super Sabre fue uno de los primeros aviones supersonicos en entrar en servicio
con la U.S. Alr Force durante los cincuenta. Junto con la version moneplaza se
desarrollo una version biplaza para facilitar la transicion y entrenamiento de
pilotos en este nuevo aparato. La version F se caracterizaba por su fuselaje
alargado para acomodar la segunda carlinga, perc tenia las mismas
caracteristicas basicas gue el monoplaza. A |o largo de su vida, este avion fue
extensamente utilizado en el Vietnam duranite los sesenta. El biplaza fue utilizado
coma avion de ataque contra las posiciones de misiles antiagreos norvietnamitas.

Datos técnicos: Envergadura: 11,73 m; Longitud: 15,40 m: Velocidad maxima:
1.3 Mach: Autonomia: 540 km; Armamento: 2 cafiones de 20 mm, bombas y
cohetes hasta 2.267 ka.

Super Sabre byl jednym z pierwszych samolotow ponaddzwiekowych, ktary
rozpoczal sluzbe w U.S, Air Force w latach 50-tych. Razem z wersja 1-migjscowa
zostala skonstruowana wersja 2-miejscowa, kiora miala ulatwic szkolenie pilotow.
Wersja F miala przedluzony kadlub w celu pomieszczenia drugiego kokpitu.
Pozostale cechy samelotu pozostaly bez zmian w stosunku do wersji 1-
migjscowe|. Samolot ten byl szeroko stosowany podczas wojny w Wietnamie w
latach 80-tycn. Wersje dwumisjscowa wykorzystywano jako mysliwiec do
zwalczania stanowisk ostrzalu przeciw-lotniczege.

Dane techniczne: rozpietosc skrzydel: 11,73 m; dlugosc: 15,40 m; max.
predkosc: 1.3 Mach; zasieg: 540 km; uzbrojenie: 2 dzialka 20 mm, do 2.267 kg
bomb | rakiet,

Super Sabre var bland de forsta overljuds flygplan som toga i bruk av det
amerikanaka flygvapnet under femtiotalet. Tillsammans med den ensitsiga toga
en tvasittsig skolversion fram fér att trima in piloterna pa den tya typen flygplan.
F-versionen kanne-tecknas av sin langre flygkroppfér att rymma den andra
platsen | cockpit med | Gvrigt samma grundkonstruktion som den andra platsen
sittsiga. Under planets aktiva tid anvandes den i stora antal | bl.a. Vietnamkriget
under sextiotalet. Den tvasittsiga typen anvandes som attackplan mot Nord-
Vietnamesiska robotaniaggningar for luftforsvar.

Teckniska data: Spannvidd: 11,73m; Langd: 15,40 m.; Max. hastighot Mach
1.3; Aktionsradie: 540km; Bevapning 2x 20mm akan. bomber och raketer,
totalt 2.267 ka.
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ATTENZIONE - Corsgli uth
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ATENCION - Consejos Uthes!

Estudiar las instrucciones cudadosamente antes de comenzar ¢i montae. Seaparar Ias pRzas
de las bandmias con un cuchdla atilado 0 un par 0@ Ers y relinr # SX0Es0 08 DIASTCO O reka:
da o arancar las plezes. Monier las mecas en oroen numénce. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-
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ensamiiarse SIN user pegarmento. A - B - C... Las letras indizan en que bandeia se eacuaniran
las piezas, Pirkar s plecas pequenss ates de separaras de la bandea, Retrar i@ prtur de
e fugares por donde se deban pegar s piezas,
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ATTENTION - Useful scvice!

Study the = ang carelfy prioe to assembly. Remove garts Fom frame with 8 share knile
o a pair of scissor and tim Sway excess plaste. Do ot pul ol pans. Asssmble the parts in
numenical sequence. Use plagtic cermant DNLY and use cement sparingly 10 aveid damagng the
mioel, Black arows indicate parts to Be glued logether. White armws indicate on which frame
Ihe parts st be assembied VITHOUT using cement A -B - C...

These letters midicate an which frams the parts wil be found. Paint small parts before detacting
therm tiam fame. Aemove pamnt-where parls are 10 be cemented. Crossed aub pirts must nat
e used,

ATTENTION - Coriseils uties!

Avant de commencer |2 montage. atudier attentrvamant i dessin, Detacher avec baacoup de
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Empkyper seulemant de la colle pour palysdinl. & B - C.., Les letimes aux 0Ol85 585 numans
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| numeri si riferiscono all'assortimento colori ITALERI\JQREL MASTEFD

/Acryl Paint System

The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \/2RELMASTER  /Acryl Paint System
Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \JQRELMASTE[R2 /Acryl Paint System
Les references indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERIN/JQRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System

(A

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Nair Mat (M)

E 9983
®

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer}
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)

(B)

1728 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36375

Light Ghost Gray
Schattengrau (M)

Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O}
Gris Fantéme Clair (M)

E8333
H)

1406 MODEL MASTER
Exhaust (Metalizer)

(C)

1768 MODEL MASTER
ES. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (Q)

Blanc Mat (M)

(D)

1734 MODEL MASTER
Green Zinc Chromate
Zingrtin {M)

Verde Intarni Chiaro (O}
Vert Zinc Chromate (M)
E 5973

E 0053

Auspufi-Metall (Metalizer)
Metallo Annerito (Metalizer)

0

1711 MODEL MASTER
F.5. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

MNoir Metal (Metalizer}

Verde Ollva (Q)
Olive Sale (M)
E 7873

(EJ

1745 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

E 0041

o

1503 MODEL MASTER
Red

Rot (G)
Rosso (L)
Rouge (B)
E2741

(FJ

1546 MODEL MASTER
Silver

Silber

Argento

Argent

E 8352

(K]

1524 MODEL MASTER
Green

Signalgriin (G)

Verde (L)

Vert (B)

E 5941
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ALTERNATIVE

ALTERNATIVE
538

1! dhile . Ritagliare s decal-
comanie occorentl dal foglio, Immergere in un Bscchiers d'acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metters in posizione sul modello  fars
scivolare dala carta: per una meglions aderenza comprimerte Con LNG
eIk pulita.

Dirsctions tor applying the decals: Cut the required decaks out of the
sheet: dip them iio a gias of cisan water for about 1/2 minute; posi-

| ALTERNATIVE

Anwelsungen flr Abziehbider-Anbringung.  Die  bBendtg

Abziehbrider vom Blatt abschneiden, in sin Glas reines Wasser fir
mtwa 1/2 Minute sintauchen. auf das Modail lagen und dann vom
Paplerbogen abnafimen, Lim sine bessers Haftung zu srzislen, die
Abzehbilder mit sinem renen Tuch andricken,

Instruction pour |'applicaton des dacaicomanias. Couper les décs!-
comanes choisies et les plonger environ trante secondes dans un

Tion the dacats on tha kit, isfting them ssde Irom the paper. For 8 bet
ter adhemion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Pésdttning av decaler: Klipo ut den cecal som skall acvindas och
dopps den | ett glas vatten undsr en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen pd pats
pa modellen cch tt den sakia gida av paporet. For att den skall sitta
onchertigl, trychk tll med an torr duk,

peu d'mau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les fasant glisser de
leur feuilie ot pressar gvac un morcesy e chffon pous Slimee: leg
bulles d'air

Istrucciones Para la apbcacion de 1as cakcomanias: corar as redue-
ridas, sumengidids £ un ecipiente de agua impia durante 172 minu-

Hnip et deel uit, dempel het ca, 1/2 minuut
ondas waler, houdt het transfer tegan hat model e schuil hel vanaf
et Depler op Zijn piaats. Met sen schoon doskie aandrukkan

VrATaN 1) pIMEwEINC SERANH CTIDENLTE IN B 0T I OF
OFHUBID WACTA, NOMECTHTE Se 43 12 MAYTE: B -4CTYIO B0, 2a7ew, Bl Heafi-

to, colocar s calcomanias sobve al modeio, h Salas deslizar
sabre el paped Para una Mejor AdNerancia, Presionaras con un ram-
po limpio.

| e T [

DEEATR: TN TR
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VERrsioN A - F-100D - U.S. AIR FORCE
353rp TFS, 35414 TWF; 1958

1401 MODEL MASTER
Aluminium Plate iMetalizer)
Aluminium {Metalizer)
Aluminio (Metalizer)
Aluminium (Metalizer)

1772 MODEL MASTER
F.5 15050

Blue Angel Blue

"Blue Angel” Blau (G)
Blu “Blue Angel” (L)
“Biu Angel” Blue (B}

E 4831

10a



Version B - F-100F FRENCH A.F. - E.C.3/11 «JURA»;
TOUL ROSIERES 1967 78

1401 MODEL MASTER

Aluminium Plate (Metalizer) l
Aluminium (Metalizer)
Aluminio (Metalizer)
Alurminium (Metalizer)

1503 MODEL MASTER
Red

Rot (G)

Rosso (L)

Raouge (B)

E 2741 3

5B




Version C - F-100F ROYAL DANISH A.F. - ESK 725; KARUP 1963

1401 MODEL MASTER
Aluminium Plate (Metalizer)
Aluminium (Metalizer)
Aluminia (Metalizer)
Alurminium (Matalizer)




F-100F FRENCH A.F. - E.C.3/11 «JURA»; TOUL ROSIERES 1967

1401 MODEL MASTER
Aluminium Plate (Metalizer)
Aluminium (Metalizer)
Alurminio (Metalizer)
Aluminium (Metalizer)

1402 MODEL MASTER
Slainless Steel (Metalizer)
Stahl rostfrei (Metalizer)
Acciaio (Metalizer)

Acier (Metalizer)

N

11-RW &

1408 MODEL MASTER
Exhaust (Metalizer)
Auspufl-Metall (Metalizer)
Metallo Annerito (Matalizer)
Moir Metal (Metalizer)

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.5.37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Mero {O)

Moir Mat (M

15003 MODEL MASTE
Rel

Botb (t5)

Fosso (L)

P (13)

F-100F ROYAL DANISH A.F. - ESK 725; KARUP 1963

MADE IN ITALY BY ITALERI SPA - VIA PRADAZZO 6/B - CALDERARA DI RENO (BO) ITALY

AR MODEL MASTER
S 63T

Laghh Cabont Gy
Sl (M)

Carvcpon Azsvreo o (00
Cares b ontonnes Clanr (M)

NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDAREN UNDER 3 YEARS
BECAUSE OF SMALL PARTS.

NOMN ADATTO Al BAMBINI INFERIORI A 3 ANNI PER
PHESENZA DI PICCOLE PARTL

NIET GESCHIKT VOOR KINDEREN ONDER DE 3 .JAAR,
WEGENS KLEINE ONDERDELEM.

CONTIENT DES PETITS PIFCES, NE CONVIENT PAS
AL ENFANTS DE MUHNES DE 36 MOIS

WO ADECUADO PAFA MINGS MENDRES DE 3 AROS
CONTIENE PIZAS PLOUENAS

MOV FEAKEMMUISSALA LI SESALLA LIIMA

ENCA MANLEIA, 1] SURESTTELLA ALLI

BYLOTIAILLL SISAL TAA PIENIA OS5I
PLASTEYGESATS INMEHALLEH EJ LM ELLER
MALFAHGER REROMMENDE HAS O FOR

BARM UMUETLE ATL INNEALLETE SMA DEEAR

AEN EINAKATAAAAOEA TEA DIALALA KATO TON
TPCINE TGN DI EIE KRR A T WAL A

CORTEM PEEAS PE O RAS IO DA
CFAMUAS CORA B RICY TN ) ARK Y

TEEE LOHLTRONER CIMER AT B Gl INED AL SMA DELE
VLGRS LRI ] HANE L O KINDER
LMD S AL N

FOR MODELLERS AGE 10 AND OVER
POUR MODELLISTES DE 10 ANS ET PLUS
PER MODELLISTEA PARTIRE DA 10 ANNI
FUR MODELLIBAUER AR 1O JAHIE
GESCHIKT VANAE 10 JAAKH

© 1999 by ITALERI S.PA.

T72H MODEL MASTE
F45, s

Lagghet Ealiod Ehiy

Sl teniogron (M)

o A zomro Gl 00)
Garis Fanitinnee Clon ()

1401 MODEL MASTEH
Aluminium Plate (Metalizia)
Alurminium (Me o)
Aluminio (Melalizer)

Alurminium (Metalizern)

1408 MODEL MASTER
Exhaust (Metalizer)
Auspufi-Metall (Metalizer)
Metallo Annerito (Metalizer)
Moir Metal {Metalizer)

P BAODEL MASTER
St Shoel iMetalizen
St reeitines (Metalizer)
A (Metalizer)

A (Marlolizen)

1489 MODEL MASTER
5 /038

Flal Black

Schwarz (M)

Mesro {0)

Moir Mat (M

MAQUETTE PLASTIQUE A ASSEMBLER
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